OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS OF KHARDAH KHARDAH MUNICIPAL OFFICE B.T.ROAD, KHARDAH, NORTH 24-PARGANAS, KOL - 700117

No.-KDHM./..7.3./CON/QTN/23-24

Date: 27.09.2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotation are hereby invited from the bonafied, reliable and resourceful Agencies/Contractor/Service Agencies for supply of Broom Sticks & Heso for Public Health & Convenience Department, Khardah Municipality.

Supply of Broom Sticks & Heso			
S.No	Product Description	Specification	Rate with all Taxes
	Broom Sticks	Good Quality 3'5" (As Per Sample) (Per	
1.	Broom Sticks	Kg)	
2	Heso	Good Quality (Spring Patti Make) (As Per	
2.	11650	Sample) (Per Piece)	

Quotations are to be enclosed with valid Trade Licence, GST No.(if any), PAN,P.Tax etc. All rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and all other charges. The Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation or part thereof. The last date of receiving quotation paper is 06.10.23 up to 12 P.M. and will be opened on the same date at 2.00 P.M.

Partha Mukhopadhyay W.B.C.S.(Exe) Executive Officer Khardah Municipality

Executive Officer Khardah Municipality

PHONE: 2553-3060 / 2583-4943 ***** FAX: 2563-1171 email: khardahmunicipality@yahoo.co.in